## 503957768 08/12/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4004423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIBEST, LTD.	06/13/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MACOM TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 CHELMSFORD STREET	
City:	LOWELL	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01851	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7561805

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-326-2400

**Email:** mvera@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: TWO EMBARCARDERO CENTER

Address Line 2: EIGHT FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089676-0689296-000000US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARCOS VERA	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcos Vera/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FIBEEST\_MACOM\_Assignment#page1.tif source=FIBEEST\_MACOM\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503957768 REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0349

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, FiBest Limited having a place of business at 4-14-1, Myojin-cho, Hachioji City, Tokyo 192-0046 Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan is the exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent of the United States of America No. 7,561,805 issued on July 14, 2009; and

WHEREAS, MACOM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc. having a place of business at 100 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, Massachusetts 01851, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FiBest Limited by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention described therein, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or reissues may be granted, said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and for claims for damage by reasons of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by FiBest Limited had this Assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0350

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, FiBest Limited has caused these presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

FiBest Limited

Date: JUNE13, 2016

By:\_

Name: Title:

PATENT REEL: 039414 FRAME: 0351